an anlottnt not exceeding twenty tii()tl:am(e dollars ($20.000), the proceeds whereof 
to he applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October 27, 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor. November 9, 1998. 

No. 737. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the surn of twenty-
seven thousand one hundred and fifty-nine dollars ($27,159), to provide means 
for constructing and equipping a playground at Siegel, McKibben and White 
streets, Borough of Brooklyn, tinder the jurisdiction of the Department of 
Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified; 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding twenty-seven thousand one hundred and fifty-nine dollars ($27,159), to pro-
vide means for constructing and equipping a playground at Siegel, McKibben and 
White streets, Borouvh of Brooklyn, tunder the jurisdiction of tfic Department of 
Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, and that when authority therefor shall

[...]

thousand one hundred and fifty-nine dollars ($27,159), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October 27, í908. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 9, Igo8. 

No. 738. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of ninety-
four thousand six hundred and twenty-four dollars ($94,624), to provide 
means for the construction of a bridge at First avenue and Shore road, Bor-
ough of $rooklyn, tinder the jurisdiction of the Department of Parks, Bor-
oughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
t.roves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding ninety-four thousand six hundred and twenty-four dollars ($9.i.,624), to 
1, rovide means for the construction of a bridge at First avenue and Shore road, Bor-
ough of Brooklyn. tinder the iurisdiction of the Department of Parks, Boroughs of 
Brooklyn and Queens, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the B( ard of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, to an amount not exceeding ninety-four thousand six hundred and 
twenty-four dollars ($94.624). the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. October 27, 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 9, i9o8. 

No. 739" 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 
million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($2.2 0.000).

[...]

tite jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, and that when authority there-
for shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is author-
ized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 16g of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding one hundred 
and fifty-five thousand dollars ($155,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October 27. Igo8. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 9, i9o8. 

No. 746. 

Resolved. That. pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to authorize 
the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($7.500) for the purpose of providing and equipping an additional 
court room in the Criminal Courts Building. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. October 27, igo8. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 9, 1908. 

No. 747- 
Resolved. That, pursuant to section 419 of the Greater New York Charter, the

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75.000),  the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the payment of expenses incident to the 
cleaning of eighty-seven (87) miles of macadamized streets, in Borough of Brooklyn, 
from April I, 1908, to January  i,  1909. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October 27, 1908.